1	1 State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H3/19/09		
2	2 87th General Assembly		
3	3 Regular Session, 2009	HMR	1006
4	4		
5	5 By: Representative Powers		
6	6		
7	7		
8	8 HOUSE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION		
9	9 IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF SSG CARLO MONTELL		
10	ROBINSON.		
11	1		
12	Subtitle Subtitle		
13	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF SSG CARLO		
14	MONTELL ROBINSON.		
15	1.5		
16	16		
17	WHEREAS, SSG Carlo Montell Robinson was born June 18, 197	75, in Phoe	nix,
18	8 Arizona, to Jennifer Robinson, and died on January 17, 2009; an	nd	
19	.9		
20	WHEREAS, SSG Robinson's death occurred while serving his	country in	!
21	21 Afghanistan; and		
22	22		
23	WHEREAS, after graduating from Hope High School in 1993,	SSG Robins	on
24	enlisted in the National Guard and later that year enlisted for	r active du	!ty
25	25 with the United States Army; and		
26	26		
27	WHEREAS, SSG Robinson loved serving his country; and		
28	28		
29	WHEREAS, SSG Robinson had a love for sports, and his favo	orite pasti	mes
30	included watching or playing basketball or football; and		
31	31		
32	WHEREAS, SSG Robinson was preceded in death by his great-	-grandmothe	r,
33	33 Thelma Prater; and		
34	34		
35	WHEREAS, SSG Robinson is survived by his children, Da'Kan	ria Robinso	n,
36	R6 Carneshia Robinson Destiny Shelton and Andresa Shelton by h	is mother	his

1	grandmother, his sister, and extended friends and family, including Alysia
2	Shelton, William Glynn Harris, Gabriel, Jamon, Gatlynn, and Shala Harris, as
3	well as numerous aunts, uncles, cousins, and friends; and
4	
5	WHEREAS, the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Seventh General
6	Assembly wishes to publicly remember SSG Carlo Montell Robinson,
7	
8	NOW THEREFORE,
9	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SEVENTH GENERAL
10	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
11	
12	THAT the individual members of the House of Representatives hereby
13	express sincere condolences to the family of SSG Carlo Montell Robinson and,
14	upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate copy shall be provided to
15	the family of SSG Carlo Montell Robinson by the Chief Clerk of the House of
16	Representatives.
17	
18	/s/ Powers
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	